Field Trial Premium List EVENT # 2014289305



German Shorthaired Pointer Club of Ohio

www.gspcofohio.org

AKC Licensed Walking Field Trial Silver Dollar Sportsman Club 5040 Secrest Rd Wooster, OH 44691

August 30 & 31, 2014

All stakes open to all AKC pointing breeds.

This trial will be run as a flexible format trial. The club reserves the right to rearrange the running order of the stakes and/or rearrange judges if conditions warrant. Entries limited to the number of dogs which can be run during available daylight hours. Entries will close when limit is reached if this occurs prior to the specified closing time. Those entries received after said limit has been reached will be placed on an alternate (waiting) list according to postmarked date of received entry, and entrant will be notified of this.

Only first class mail entries and overnight entries will be accepted. EMAIL ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED, BUT PAYMENT MUST BE RECEIVED PRIOR TO **CLOSING**

NO phone entries will be accepted! Payment prior to drawing! NO ENTRY WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT! Bitches in season may not compete.

MAIL ENTRIES WITH CHECKS MADE PAYABLE TO GSPCO TO: FT Secretary: Amanda Eick, PO Box 106 Wooster, OH 44691

E-mail: amandaeick@gmail.com PHONE NO: 330-347-3006 ENTRIES WILL CLOSE AT 6:00 P.M. EDT, August 27, 2014 DRAWING WILL TAKE PLACE AT 117 N. Market St, Ste. 350, Wooster OH 44691 at 8:30pm EST on August 28, 2013

JUDGES AND STAKES TO BE JUDGED

-*-********************************									
BILL DAVIS 5448 VIRGINIA DR. YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515	AGD,OGD, AD								
ROBERT REYNOLDS, DVM, 10353 LEFFINGWELL RD, CANFIELD, OH 44406	OLG,OD								
JAMES ROWELL, 8712 RUSHCREEK RD NW RUSHVILLE, OH 43150	AGD, ALGD								
FRED RYAN, 109 S DIXIE HWY CRIDERSVILLE, OH 45806-2416	OLGD,OP, AD								
RONALD SCHMEIDER, 415 BARRON RD SLIPPERY ROCK, PA 16057	OGD,OP								
BRIAN SMITH, 10794 BUTTERNUT RD CHESTERLAND, OH 44026	OD, ALGD								

Chair: Cheryl Knight

FT Committee: Dennis Meinke, Art Jones, Megan Smith, Brian Smith, Scott Knight FIELD TRIAL MARSHALS / OFFICAL GUNS: GSPCO FT Club Members

STAKES, SCHEDULE, AND ENTRY FEES **ALL STAKES ARE WALKING STAKES**

Open Limited Gun Dog	7:30am Sat August 31, 2013	\$60
Open Derby	to follow Open Ltd Gun Dog	\$50
Amateur Gun Dog (ret)	to follow Open Derby	\$50
*Youth Fun Stake	to follow Amateur Gun Dog	<i>\$15</i>
Amateur Limited Gun Dog	to follow Youth Stake	\$50
Open Puppy	to follow Amateur Gun Dog	\$45
Open Gun Dog (ret)	to follow Open Puppy	\$50
Amateur Derby	to follow Open Gun Dog	\$50

COURSES AND BIRDS

Open Gun Dog and Amateur Gun Dog are retrieving stakes with callbacks for the retrieving. All other stakes: single course without bird field. Quail, and/or chukar, and/or pheasant released in all stakes. No horseback handling permitted in any stakes.

ONLY AKC APPROVED TRACKING COLLARS WILL BE PERMITTED AT THIS TRIAL A blank cartridge WILL NOT be fired in the Puppy Stakes

PRIZES Standard AKC rosettes to all placed dogs TROPHIES TO FIRST PLACE DOGS IN ALL STAKES OPEN LIMITED GUN DOG IS A MONEY STAKE, 40% OF ENTRY FEE WILL BE DIVIDED: 50% TO 1ST PLACE, 30% TO 2ND PLACE, 20% TO 3RD PLACE. CLUB RETAINS MONEY FOR ANY PLACEMENTS WITHELD.

CLUB OFFICERS

Art Jones, President, 1225 Virginia Ave, Lakewood, OH 44017 Dennis Meinke, V.P., 120 Oakland Road, Mercer, PA 16137 Cheryl Knight, Secretary, 3768 Glenwood Rd Cleveland Heights, OH 44121 Robert Reynolds, DVM, Treasurer, 10353 Leffingwell Road, Canfield, OH 44406

OTHER ANNOUNCEMENTS

Facility has large club house and flush toilets.

Water available

Hot Food and refreshments available all weekend.

Saturday Night Dinner and Raffle: Sign up at the Trial; details will be posted. Great raffle prizes! Electricity - is available for campers on a first come first serve basis at a rate of \$20 for the weekend. To be paid to the field trial secretary.

*Youth Fun Stake to be run following the Amateur Gun Dog Retrieving call backs until 8:00pm or dusk whichever comes first. Should we not finish the youth stake on Saturday, we will begin again at the conclusion of Amateur Derby on Sunday. Youth Fun Stake not eligible for AKC points or Jr Handler Points. More details to follow.

Youth activities throughout the weekend

OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL® CLUB FIELD TRIAL or HUNT TEST ENTRY FORM

OFFICIAL AMERICAN RE	ININEL C	LOB FIEL	DINIALUI	TON	IESI EN	IKI FOKW				
Club:			Date(s):		Event #:					
Location:	Event type (test or trial):			Enter in Stake/Test:						
Beagle Trials ONLY: Male		Female	1	3" Clas	s [15" Class				
Retriever Trials ONLY this dog is qualified for (check answer): Limited All-Age Stake: YES NO Restricted All-Age Stake: YES NO Special All-Age Stake: YES NO										
AKC® No.	eign & List Country:			I enclose entry fees in the amount of: \$						
Full Name of Dog:	<u> </u>			'						
Breed:	Call Name:			Sex:	Date of	Birth:				
Sire:					'					
Dam:										
Name of Breeder:										
Actual Owner(s):										
Owner's Address:										
City:			Sta	te:	Zip:					
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler:										
Agent/Handler's Address:										
City:			Sta	te:	Zip:					
AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org AGREEMENT Licertify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (oursel										
agent duly authorized to make this Tel:	entry:	l e	mail:							
I EI.		[ııalı.							